AP2127
Document number: DS36478  Rev. 3 - 2
1 of 27
January 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2127
A Product Line of

A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
AP2127 XX - XX XX XX
PackingPackage
TR : Tape & ReelN : SOT-23
N3 : SOT-23-3
Product Name Output Voltage
ADJ : Adjustable Output
1.0 : Fixed Output 1.0V
1.2 : Fixed Output 1.2V
1.5 : Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8 : Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5 : Fixed Output 2.5V
G1 : Green
K : SOT-23-5
R : SOT-89
DN : DFN-2x2-6
2.8 : Fixed Output 2.8V
3.0 : Fixed Output 3.0V
3.3 : Fixed Output 3.3V
4.2 : Fixed Output 4.2V
4.75 : Fixed Output 4.75V
5.2 : Fixed Output 5.2V
RoHS/Green
Part Number  Marking ID  Temperature Range Package Package
AP2127N-1.0TRG1  GU8
-40°C to +85°C
SOT-23
3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-1.2TRG1  GS8 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-1.5TRG1  GV8 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-1.8TRG1  GW8 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-2.5TRG1  GT9 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-2.8TRG1  GU9 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-3.0TRG1  GV9 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-3.3TRG1  GW9 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-4.2TRG1  GS9 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-4.75TRG1  GV7 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N-5.2TRG1  GW7 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-1.0TRG1  GU1
SOT-23-3
3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-1.2TRG1  GU2 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-1.5TRG1  GU3 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-1.8TRG1  GU4 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-2.5TRG1  GU5 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-2.8TRG1  GV1 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-3.0TRG1  GV2 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-3.3TRG1  GV3 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-4.2TRG1  GV4 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-4.75TRG1  GV5 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127N3-5.2TRG1  GW1 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-ADJTRG1  GEH
SOT-23-5
3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-1.0TRG1  GEG 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-1.5TRG1  GEP 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-1.8TRG1  GEQ 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-2.5TRG1  GER 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-2.8TRG1  GES 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-3.0TRG1  GHF 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-3.3TRG1  GET 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-4.2TRG1  GEU 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-4.75TRG1  GEZ 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127K-5.2TRG1  GEW 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127
Document number: DS36478  Rev. 3 - 2
15 of 27
January 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
AP2127
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information (cont.)
Part Number  Marking ID  Temperature Range Package Package
AP2127R-1.0TRG1  G22P
-40°C to +85°C
SOT-89
1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-1.2TRG1  G27P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-1.5TRG1  G28P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-1.8TRG1  G31P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-2.5TRG1  G33P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-2.8TRG1  G37P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-3.0TRG1  G41P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-3.3TRG1  G42P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-4.2TRG1  G43P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-4.75TRG1  G70P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127R-5.2TRG1  G78P 1000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-ADJTRG1  BV
DFN-2x2-6
3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-1.0TRG1 CA 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-1.2TRG1 CB 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-1.5TRG1  CC 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-1.8TRG1  CD 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-2.5TRG1  BP 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-2.8TRG1  BS 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-3.0TRG1  BU 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-3.3TRG1  CE 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-4.2TRG1  CF 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-4.75TRG1 CG 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127DN-5.2TRG1  CH 3000/Tape & Reel
AP2127